
Docusign Envelope ID: 6BCF129C-2091-49A5-8198-866ADC39AF11 
 

 

STUDENT HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE FOR ACCREDITATION GUIDELINES 
PROGRAMME. 

DEVELOPMENT OF AN ACCREDITATION STRATEGY AND STANDARDIZED 

Tender Numbers: RFP023/2025 

 
 

 

DATE: 04 March 2025 Enquiries: Lihle Ndlangamandla 

Email: LihleN@dbsa.org Tel: 011 313 3734 

 

 
ADDENDUM NO.1 

 
AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 

 
THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP023/2025. 

 
 

The RFP document issued to you through an open RFQ process via the DBSA website and e-tender 

portal on 28 February 2025 has the following amendments. 

 
The RFP document issued included the following information. This addendum 01 therefore provides 

additional information to the tender document. 

 
A) Compulsory Briefing Session Date 

Kindly note the briefing session for the above RFP has been extended from the 6th of March 2025 to 

the 10th of March 2025 @10h00 am. Kindly use below MS Teams Link to join the meeting: 

 
Link: Compulsory Briefing Session   

 
B) Closing Date 

The closing date for this RFP has been extended from the 21st of March 2025 to the 25th 

of March 2025 at 23h55. 
 
 
 

 

Vusi Kunene 

Acting Head: SCM Lending 

mailto:LihleN@dbsa.org
https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/e900336a-08e3-4313-977d-275c34837e79@aff425d2-f098-45ac-ba9e-f62aba0bc7b2


Docusign Envelope ID: 6BCF129C-2091-49A5-8198-866ADC39AF11 
 

 

2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO.1 

AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 

THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP023/2025 
 
 

Acknowledgement of Receipt 
 

I (Name)… ................................................................................... hereby acknowledge the existence of 

addendum No 1 of RFP023/2025 on behalf of 

(Company Name) ……………………………………………………………………… 
 
 

 

Signature. Date 


